The City Council of the City of Morgantown hereby resolves that the City Manager, or 

designee, is authorized to submit application for a grant or grants offered by the Department of 

Transportation, Transportation Alternative Program (“TAP”) grants, in the approximate amount 

of Three Hundred Eighty Thousand Dollars ($380,000.00) for the Morgantown Municipal Airport 

Bike Path and Walking Trail Connector Project. The City of Morgantown and Morgantown 

Municipal Airport are proposing to construct a bike path and walking trail form the Sabraton 

Baptist Church on Sabraton Avenue to the West Virginia Land Trust walking trails at Hartman

[...]

The City Council of the City of Morgantown hereby resolves that the City Manager, or 

designee, is authorized to submit application for a grant or grants offered by the Department of 

Transportation, Transportation Alternative Program (“TAP”) grants, in the approximate amount 

of One Million Five Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($1,550,000.00) for the Chestnut Street 

Streetscape Project for a complete streetscape construction project for Chestnut Street, from 

Foundry Street to Willey Street. The construction project will include new sidewalks or new ADA 

infrastructure, new lighting, and appropriate landscaping as needed.

[...]

The City Council of the City of Morgantown hereby resolves that the City Manager, or 

designee, is authorized to submit application for a grant or grants offered by the Department of 

Transportation, Transportation Alternative Program (“TAP”) grants, in the approximate amount 

of Four Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($450,000.00) for the Spruce Street Streetscape Project 

for a complete streetscape design project for Spruce Street, which consists of three automobile 

traffic lanes. The design concept will include all new sidewalks, and improved or new 

infrastructure to meet the requirements of the Americans with Disabilities Act, new lighting, and